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To
The Board of Trustees
sRr ADTcHUNCHANAGtRt SHTKSHANA TRUST (R),
Benqaluru

Repoft on the Audit of Financial Statements

Opinion

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of S J C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-
Chikkaballapura branch, a Unit of SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST (R), ("the Trust"), which
comprise the Balance Sheet as at 31st March2022, and the Income and Expenditure Account, and Receipts
and Payments Account for the year then ended, and a summary of significant accounting policies and other
explanatory information (hereinafter referred to as financial statements).

ln our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the financial
statements give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India:

(a) in the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Trust as at March 31,2022;

(b) in the case of the Income & Expenditure Account, of the Excess of Income over Expenditure
for the year ended on that date; and

(c) in the case of the Receipts & Payments Account, of the receipts and payments for the year
ended on that date.

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India (lCAl). Our responsibilities under those Standards are further described in

the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements section of our report. We are
independent of the entity in accordance with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the
financial statements, Code of Ethics issued by lCAl and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in

accordance with these requirements. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and
appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.

Emphasis of Matter

As referred to in Note No. 1 of Notes to Accounts and according to the Management relevant Accounting

Standards prescribed by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India are not mandatory and hence not
applicable for the reasons stated in the said note. The consequential impact thereof on these financial

statements has not been identified. Our ooinion is not modified in resoect of this matter.

Responsibilities of Manaqement and Board of Trustees for the Financial Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation and presentation of these financial statements that give a

true and fair view of the state of affairs, surplus or deficit and receipts & payments of the Trust in accordance
with accounting principles generally accepted in India for Not-for-Profit Organizations. This responsibility
includes the design, implementation and maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation and
presentation of the financirl statcnrents thrt give a true rnd frir view rnd are free from muterirl
misstatement, whether due to fraud or error,

In preparlnq the flnanclal statements, manaqement ls responslble for assesslng the Trust's ablllty to
continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going

concern basis of accounting unless management either intends to cease operations or has no realistic

00b01 2s

alternative but to do so.



SUNDARESHA & ASSOCIATES
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Continuation Sheet

The Board of Trustees are responsible for overseeing the Trust's financial reporting process

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a whole are
free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that includes
our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit
conducted in accordance with SAs will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements
can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could
reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of these financial
statements.

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain professional

skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit evidence that
is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material
misstatement resulting from fraud ishigher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve
collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.

are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the
effectiveness of the trust's internal control.

estimates and related disclosures made by management.

management's use of the going concern basis of accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained
at branch, whether a material uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant
doubt on the Trust's ability to continue as a going concern.

disclosures, and whether the financial statements represent the underlying transactions and events in a
manner that achieves fair presentation.

Materiality is the magnitude of misstatements in the financial statements that, individually or in aggregate
makes it probable that the economic decisions of a reasonably knowledgeable user of the financial

statements may be influenced. We consider quantitative materiality and qualitative factors in (i) planning the
scope of our audit work and in evaluating the results of our work; and (ii) to evaluate the effect of any
identified misstatements in the financial statements.

We communicate with Board of Trustees regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and timing of

the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control that we
identify during our audit.

For SUNDARESH & ASSOCIATES,
Chaftered

Firm Registration No
Flace: Dangulore

Date: 19.10.2022

(HARSHA v.R)
q

Membershio No.
Partner

UDIN: 2223556 1 BAlSFW4526
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llJAtsRt GURUDEV ll
S J C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A Unit of SRI ADICHUNGHANGIRI SHIKSHANA TRusT@

CHICKBALLAPUR

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 3,IST MARCH 2022

CORPUS FUND

LOANS

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Outstanding Liabitities

15,28,30,271

3,16,21,025

5,12,96,038

Fixed Assets

(As per Schedute)

Investments

Fixed Deposits

CURRENT ASSETS,

LOANS & ADVANCES

Advances & Deposits

Cash & Bank Balances

8,40,98,417

2,06,20,071

8,26,37,423

4,83,91,423

23,57,47,334

significant accounting poricies & notes to accounts form integrar part of financiar statement.

For SJC INSTITUTE oF TEcHNoLoGY

As per our report of even date attached,

For SUNDARESHA & ASSOCTATES.
Chartered accountants

(Firm Registration

(HARSHA V R)
Membership No.23SS61Place: Bangalore

Date:19.10.2022



For SJC INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

llJAtsRtGURUDEV ll
S J C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A Unit of SRI ADTCHUNCHANGTRT SHTKSHANA TRUST@

CHICKBALLAPUR.

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE AccoUNT FoR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2022

As per our report of even date attached.

For SUNDARESHA & ASSOCTATES,
Chartered accountants

(Firm Registration No.00BO1

(HARSHA V R)
Membership No.235561

Place: Bangalore
Datet 19.10,2022

To Establishment Expenses

Administration Expenses

Rates & Taxes Expenses

Financial Charges

Transportation Expenses

University Exam Account

Laboratory Expenses

Placement Expenses

General Expenses

Grants Given to Others

Seminar & Training Expenses

Function Expenses

Repairs & Maintenance

University Account

Student Activities

Depreciation

Excess of Income Over Expenditure

13,96,26,808

1,51,02,062

2,500

30,84,709

93,74,385

88,59,451

2,00,786

71,476

6,74,253

3,85,99,421

4,09,031

8,38,1 43

49,93,328

65,77,282

50,1 3,280

1,36,58,640

6,93,68,339

By Tuition & Other Fees

University Fees

Govt.Fee Received from Students

University Exam Account

Rental Income

Bank Interest

General Receipts

Transportation Fee

27,21,s7,377

71,06,254

68,550

90,86,811

2,11,581

39,29,411

47,46,537

1 ,91,47 ,373

significant accounting policies & notes to accounts form integrar part offinancial statement.



JIJAI SRI GURUDEV II

S J C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLGY

A Unit of SRt ADICHUNCHANGTRT SHTKSHANA TRUST@

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS AccouNT FoR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH. 2022

Opening Balance:
Cash ln Hand

Cash at Banks
Cash at State Bank of India (5403929S851 )
Cash at Srale Bank ot todia (64047264511)
Cash at State Bank of India (54039295432)
Cash at lCtCt Bank-14150.1000097
Cash at State Bankol lndia_371g0285277
Cash at State Bank ot lndia_371912g1326
Cash at State Bank ot lndia_323}571A746
Cash at State Bank ot India -36905038180

Tuition & Other Fees
Tuition Fees
Application Fees
Admission Fees
Association Fees
Hand Book Fees
ldenlity Card
lnternet Fees
Cullural Activities Fee
Lab Fees
J\4agazine Fee
l\4edical Fees
Reading Room Fees
S F S Books
Skill Development Fee
Alumni Association Fees
Student benefit fund
SWF,TWS & NSS Fees
Career Guidance Seruice Fund
Sports Fees

Govt.Fee Received from Students
Indian Red Cross Socjety Fee

Transportation Fee

University Fees

Rental Income
BGS Need Store Agatagurki
BGS Polytechnic Canteen
GiriXerox
BGS Canteen Agatagurkj
SJCIT Boys Hostel Laundry Seruices
SJCIT Ndndini Mitk partour

SBI AT[,4 Premise Rent

General Receipts:
lnternship Program
Breakage Charges
Orientation Charges
Library Fine
Studenls Training Fee
ConducLing Test
Soil & Water Testing Charges
Material Test Charges (l\.4E & AE Dept )
Society l\lembership fee
Seminar/workshop Reg lee
Exam Remuneration (CA & FDA)
lVedical lnsurance
Sale of SLudents Materilas
Sale of Scrap

1,73,32,880
20,01,818

9,39,434
83,45,1 04
2,23,163
3,99,1 43

33,49,3 1 8
41,75,B89

41,690
37,334
31,790
14,563

24,81,608
28,777

1,58.788
4

4,62,33,815

68,550

1,91,47,373

71,06,254

Establishment Expenses
Salary (Teaching)
Salary (Non-Teaching)
Provident Fund Management share
ESI management share
Gratuity paid
Honorarium / Wages
Remuneration
LWF (l\.4cT share)
StaFf Welfare

Administration Expenses
Admission Promotion Expenses
Advertisement Charges
BGS Scholarship
Comed-K Fee paid
Covid Care Centre Expenses
Electricity Charges
E-TDS Filing Charges
E Tender Processing Fee
Examination Expenses
Education Consultancy Charges
Guest House Expenses
Horticulture Expenses
House Keeping Charges
InterneUwebsite Charges
KUPECA Annual Subscription Fee
AICTE Fee
l\lembership
NBA Registration Fee
OfFice lvlaintenance
Professional Charges
Postage And Courjer Charges
Printing And Stationery
Patents Fee
Security Seryice Charges
Students Accidental Insurance
Taxi Hire Charges
Telephone Charges
Travelling And Conveyance

Rates & Taxes
Professional Tax (lnstitution)

Financial Charqes
Bank Charges
Interest on Vehicle Loan
lnterest on Term Loan

Transportation Expenses
Automobile Spares
Diesel & Petrol Charges
Tyfe, Tube Retreading Charges
Vehicle Insurance
Vehicle Olher l\,4aintenance
Vehicle Repairs Charges
Vehicle Road Tax
Vehicle Toll Charges

University Exam Account
Revaluation Fee
Examination Application Fee
Examination Fee
ConvocaLion Fee
l\,4arks Card Fee

VTU Exam Remuneration

1 3,96 26,808

1,51,02,062

2,500

30,84 709

93,74,385

9,77,a07
2,03,500
3,97,750

25,000
1,64,290

54,32,152
47,959

6,593
1,39,425

'11 00,000
92.7 40
63,200

5,82,527
11,47,492

20 000
1,50,000

'13 570
8,85,000

1 1,986
1,26,661

52,399
11,80,414

22,A00
15,94,162

3,1 7,300
12,460

1,74,438

25,88,82,483
2,22,A00
1,47,500

50
63,900

24,76,790
42,225

1 1,33,015
19,60,910

1,36,255
1,66,350
3,28,830

40,74,865
5,99,764

1 3,97,1 85
65,205
25,940

12,260
3,60,172
7 12 277

TOTAL C/T :rd,e?,F?,40?



ll JAt sRt GURUDEV tl

S J C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLGY

A Unit of SRI ADIcHUNcHANGIRI sHIKSHANA TRUsTG)

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st IvtARCH.2022

University Exam Account
Revaluation Fee
Examination Fee
Convocation Fee
VTU Exam Remuneration

Bank lnterest
Savings Bank Interest
Interest on Gratuity Fund
Fixed Deposlt Interest

LOans

Bank Over Draft

Oeposits & Advances
Fixed Deposit
LIC Of India-cratuity
Securily Deposit - UCC Security Servtces
Security Deposit - Dev Ss Railinq
Security Deposjt - Force power Enterprises

Caution Oeposit Received

Group lnsurance Claims

Scholarship Received

Intra-Trust Receipts:
SACST@ - Chickbailapur
SJCIT Boys Hostet - Chickbailapur
SJCIT Girls Hostet - Chtckbailapur
SJCIT MBA - Chickbailapur
BGS BPED - Chickbaflapur
BGS IMS - Chickbailapur
BGS WC - Chickbailapur
BGS Polytechnic - Chickballapur
SJCIT M Tech - Chickbailapur

Tax Deducted at Source

coods & Seryice Tax paid

General Grants
crants - ATCTE EC Dept
Grants - KSCST Spp project sponsorsnrp
crants - NSS Grant
Grants - KSTA Bengaluru
Grants - vGST ME Department
Grants - Nain Capex Fund Grant
Grants - Nain Opex Fund crants
Grants - PtVVKy

Rental Deposlt

Advances
l\4unicipal Commissioner

The Chief Officer - Gudibande panchayath
Regiskar WU Belagavi

1 0,06,1 1 0
65,26 577

5,32,800
90,86,811

39,29,411

8,348

4,75,83,427

't,21,250

68,710

62,56,418

1,60,33,278

8,99,829

I,32,368

General Expenses
NBA & Other Expenses
lvlembership Fee paid
[.4eeting Expenses
lvliscellaneous Expenses
Exam Remuneration (CA

Grants civen to Others
SACMath,ACGiri
SAC [.4ath, HO Bengaluru
SAC Math, Chikbailapur

University Account
University Fee
Affiliation Fee

Function Expenses
Function Expenses
Ayudha Pooja Expenses

Student Activities
Students ProjecLs Expenses
Reading Room Expenses
StudenLs HrSoftSki|s
Graduation/ inauguration Day Functron
Students lD Card Expenses
Students Amenities And WelFare
Students Practical &Training worksnop
Sports Expenses

Placement Expenses

Seminar & Training Expenses
Seminar workshop re9 Expenses
Seminar Expenses
AE Dept
l\rlaths Dept
ISE Dept
CSE Dept
E&C Dept
Civil Dept
AS Depl
R&D Dept
MED Dept

Repairs & Maintenance
Afty'C of Salary Software
AMC of UPS Systems
AIVC of Xerox tvlachine
Bore-Well Repairs & tVaintenance
Building Repairs & lvlaintenance
Computer Repairs & Maintenance
Electrical lVaintenance
Repairs & Maintenance
Generator lvlaintenance

Grants LJtilised

Capital Grants
BARC Grants
[.4odrobs Grants tV]ED

General Grants
KSCST SPP Project Sponsfership
Nain Opex Fund Grants
KSTA Bengaluru
ivlSl\4E Granls
VGST Granls Med Dept

6,74,253

3,85,99,421

65.77,282

8,38,1 43

50,13,280

71,476

49,93,328

18.46 7A4

9,71,557
5,12,467

5,000
61,39,243
35,00,000
30,00,000

'15,000

3,498
3,64,875

5,662



ll JAt sRt GURUDEV ll

S J C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLGY

A Unit ofSRt ADTCHUNCHANGTRT SHTKSHANA TRUST@

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31St MARCH. 2022

Students Fee Deposit
Fee Advance
Hostel Advance

Sale of Assets
Sale ofvehicles
Sale of UPS
Sale of Liabrary Books

Salary Recoveries
Provident Fund - Other institutions
Salary Recovery - ESI other instituions
Salary Recovery - ESI
Salary Recovery - cSLIC
Salary Recovery - Life Insuran@ Corporation
Salary Recovery - Loans
Salary Recovery - Labout welfare fund
Salary Recovery - Mess Charges
Salary Recovery - Other
Salary Recovery - providend Fund
Salary Recovery - professional Tax
Salary Recovery - TDS Others
Salary Recovery - Tax Deducted at Source

50,79,412
56,54,467

8,25,100

1,98,22,470

26.69.225

Salary Recoveries
Provident Fund - Other institutions
Salary Recovery - ESI other instituions
Salary Recovery - ESI
Salary Recovery - GSLIC
Salary Recovery - Li{e Insurance Corporation
Salary Recovery - Loans
Salary Recovery - Labout welfare fund
Salary Recovery - i,,less Charges
Salary Recovery - Other
Salary Recovery - providend Funo
Salary Recovery - prolessional Tax
Salary Recovery - TDS Others
Salary Recovery - Tax Deducted al Source

Refund of Caution Deposit

Students Advance Fee
Fee Advance
Hostel Advance

Scholarship Paid

Group Insurance Claims paid

Tax Deducted at Source

Goods & Service Tax paid

Repayment of Secured Loans
Bank Over Draft
State Bankof India Term Loan - 3
State Bank of India Vehicle Loan - 3792
State Bank oF India Vehicle Loan -
State Bank of India Venide Loan -3j7292'tj
State Bank of India Vehicte Loan - 368935.1

Deposits & Advance
Security Deposit - Dev SS Rajlings
Gratuity - Lic of India
Kannikamba Security Seruice
NIaruell Security and Allied

Fixed Deposit

Advance Paid

Current Liabilities
ACU

1,98,22,470

4,53,500

53,36,743

48 34.7 43

8,99,829

1,46,149

1.96 19711

7,70,45,235

33,97,096

7,00,00,000



ll JAt sRt GURUDEV ll
S J C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLGY

A Unir or SRt ADTCHUNCHANGTRT SHTKSHANA TRUST@ 

"RECEIPTS AND pAyMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3ist MARCH. 2022

Intra-Trust Payments:
SACST@ - Chickbalapur
BGS PU Coll€ge - Hesaraqatta
BGS PU Coilege - Agatagurki

Fixed Assets
Softwara

Mobiles
Building
Print6r
Computer

Library Books
Bore-well And pump-sets

Lab Equipment
Fumiture & Fixtures
Hortlculture Equipm€nts
CCTV
Water Coolaer
UPS
Projectors
ry& DVD

Closlnq Balance:
Cash In Hand

Cagh at Banks
Cash at S B t -54039295851
Cash atS B t -54039295492
Cash atS B | -6404226401.1
Cash er tCtCt -14,tOOt0OOO97
Cash et S B | - 39645600326
Cash at S B t -37190285277
Cesh at S B | - 37190291326
cash ats B t - 32305718746
Cash at S B | - 369OSO3gleO
cash at s B | -54039295512
Cash atS B | -04039298182
Cash atS B | -S4O393O1OlS
Cash atS B | - S4OO934SS43
Cash atS B I -641.19533597
Cash ar S B l -64137646544
Cash at S B | - 641 Bel 6821 4
Cash at S B t - 64209429028
Cash at S B I -642.13352897

8s.36.900

86,50,323

4,83,91,423

't8,64,534

2,45,115
10,1 9,200

22,243
3,57,862
1,22,497
1,s9,500
1,44,300

28,08,581
't7,700

1,32,4
1,35,000

10,89,000
5,14,874

75,69,818
1,59,42,256

26,47,'153
43,99,130

74,855
5,79,128
7,36,884

5't,07,272
41,84,975
53,58,916

57,867

35,789
'14,960

'16,39.114

zv,?oz
2,24,265

slgnificant accounting policies & notes to a@ounts form intogral part offnanciar st€tement.

For SJC INST|TUTE OF TECHNOLOcy

Placs: Bangelore
Dale:19.'tO2022

As per our report of evsn date

For SUNDARESHA &
Chartered

(Firm Registration

(HARSHA V R)
Membership No.2OS56.t



ll JAt sRt GURUDEV ll
S J C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A Unit of SRt ADTCHUNCHANGTRT SHTKSHANA TRUST@

CHICKBALLAPUR

SCHEDULE TO BALANCE SHEET

Add: Surplus during the year

SACST@ - Chickbailapur
SJCIT Boys Hostel - Chickbaltapur
SJCIT Girls Hostel - Chickballapur
SJCIT MBA - Chickbailapur
BGS BPED - Chickbaltapur
BGS IMS - Chickbailapur
BGS VTC - Chickbaltapur
BGS Polytechnic - Chickbaltapur
SJCIT M.Tech - Chickballapur

L€ss: Intra Trust payments
SACST@ - Chickbailapur
BGS PU College - Hesaragatta
BGS PU College - Agalagurki

7,57,65,554

14,51,33,893

1,60,33.278

5,000
61,39,243

35,00,000
30,00,000

15,000

3,498
J,O+,O /C

5.662

75,00,000

3,36,900

16,11,67,171

Opening Balance
Add: Receipts During the year

Less: Payments During the year

erm Loan (SBl)
Opening Balance
Add: Receipts During the year

Less: Paymenls During the year

Bank Over Draft
Opening Balance
Add: Receipts During the year

Less: Payments During the year

OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES

Opening Balance
Add: Receipts During the year

Less: Payments During the year

34,60,709

2,71,54,606

14,21,675

1,16,21,025

47,38,537

1,81,91 ,478

62,56,418
48,34,743

INSTITUTFor CJC



ll JAtsRt GURUDEV ll
S J C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A Unit of SRI ADtcHUNCHANGtRt SHTKSHANA TRUST@

CHICKBALLAPUR

For SJC

SCHEDULE TO BALANCE SHEET

A) Staff Caution Deposit
Opening Balance
Add: Receipts During the year

Less: Refunds During the year

B) Group Insurance payable
Opening Balance
Add: During the year

Less: Paid During the year

Grants account

D) Current Liabilities
AIMS-BGNagar
SACPharmacy-BGNagar

GST Payable
Opening Balance
Add: Receipts During the year

Less: Expended During the year

F )Security Deposits
i) Kannikamba Security Service OB
Less: Adjsuted during the year
ii) Maxwell Security and Allied OB
Less: Adjsuted during the year
iii) Ucc Security Services
iv) Force Power Enterprises
Add: Receipts During the year

) SSV Enterprises
Less: Payment During the year

H) Air Tel Deposit

l) Fee Advance Deposit
Fee Advance
Opening Balance

: Received during the year

Less: Paid during the year

34,00,775

1,21 ,250

30,68,525

68,710

67,23,148

3,99,99,919

17.747

2,99,99,9'19



ll JAr sRt GURUDEV ll
S J C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A Unit of SRt ADTCHUNCHANGTRT SHTKSHANA TRUST@

CHICKBALLAPUR

SCHEDULE TO BALANCE SHEET

: Made During the year 2,89,48,O72
7 ,16,71 ,999

10,06,20,071

8,00,00,000

Advance for Expenses & Consumables
Opening Balance
Add: Paid During the year

Less: Adjusted During the year

LIC of tndia-Gratuity Deposit
Opening Balance
Add: Interest accumulated to fund
Add: Paid During the year

Less: Gratuily Insurance Setflement to Staff
Less: Matured During the year

Current Assets
ACU-BGNagar
BGSIT-BGNagar

Advances :

Municipal Commissioner

The Chief Officer - Gudibande panchayath

Registrar VTU Belagavi

Library Deposit
K E B Deposit
Rental Advance OB
Less: Adjsuted during the year
Peoples Skiils India pvt ltd

7,20,00,000

5,000
11,57,443

2,50,000

50,1 1 ,'1 50

vr,rt,ool
5,12,467

1,43,47,592
7 4,64,537

oriso I zs

For SJC lN

A



// JAI SRI GURUDEV //

S J C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
A Unit of SRt ADtcHUNCHANGtRt SHTKSHANA TRUST@

CHICKBALLAPUR

SCHEDULE :- 4

FIXED ASSETS AND pEpRECtATtON SCHEDULE AS ON 31st MARCH 2022

SCHEDULE :

FIXED

BUILDINGS
Buildings
lndoor Stadium
Borewell
Ptay Ground
Auditorium

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
Furniture and Fixtures
Electrical Fittings

TEACHING AIDS
Lab Equipments
Sports Materials
Library Books
Gym Equipments
Teaching Aids
Projector

COMPUTER
Computers
Software

OFFICE EQUIPMENTS
OFfice Equipments
Prinler
Xerox l\4achine
Water Cooler
Intercom System
Mobiles
Telephone Equipment
Music Instruments
Ulensils
Air Conditioner
CCTV
TV & DVD
Boiler
Electrical Equipments

VEHICLES
Cycle
Car
Buses '

Water Tank
PLANT & MACHINERY

GeneraLors
Refrigerators
C am era
Fire Fighting Equipments
H T Station (KEB)
UPS
Hodicultural Equipments
Solar Equipmenl.s

33,08,625
12,95,213
24,01,927

69,144
1 8,37,1 1 9

1,87,60,796
9,73,669

2,29,50,144
3,99,1 64

36,96,33 1

2,13,241
3,1 6,709
1 ,10,771

27,89,525
17,22,600

3,59,913
4,62,718
1 ,15,399
7,30,252
3,41,384
2,37,676

43,466
1 ,13,400

38,7 57
83,319

33,52,245
1 ,02,959

6,302
4,26,581

951
46,11,170

1,28,54,787
10,37,030

1,79,693
3,528

39,046
94,044
72,409

41,164
2,706

43,27,825
't2,95,213

25,41 ,427
69,144

1 8,37,1 1 9

2,15,69,377
9,73,669

2,30,94,444
3,99,'164

38,17,928
2,13,241
3,1 6,709
6,25,645

31,47,387
35,87,134

3,59,913
4,84,961
1,'15,399

3,41,384
4,82,791

43,466
1 ,13,400

38,757
83,31 9

34,84,735
1,40,386

6,302
4,26.581

951
46,11,170

1,22,04,787
1 0,37,030

1 ,79,693
3,528

39,046
94,044
72,409

46,50,757
58,864
2,706

1 00/o

10%

150/o

15%
15%
15%
't5%

15%

40%
40%

15%
15%
'tsyo

't5%
't5%

1 5o/o

15lo
1 50/o

15%
15%
15%
1 5o/o

15%
154/o

15%
15%
15%
15%

15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
154/o

40%

5%
50a

50a

5%
5o/o

1,90,91 1

64,761
1,27 ,071

3,457
91,856

20,73,652
97 ,367

34,53,344
59,875

5,63,830
3 1 ,986
47,506
oz, Jc5

12,11,572
1 1 ,85,394

53,987
72,7 44
'17,310

1 ,19,663
51 ,208
56,819

6,520
17,010
5,814

12,498
5,12,77 4

18,251

945
63 987

143
6,91,676

1B,30,71 8

1,55,555

26,954

5,857
14 JA7
10,861

6,39,1 89
7,502
1,O82

41,36.914
12,30,452
24,14,356

65 687
17,45,263

194,95,725
B 76,302

1 ,96,4 1 ,100
3,39,289

32 54,058
1,81,255
2 69,2A3
5,63,290

'1 9,35,8I 5
24,01,740

3,05,926
4,12,217

9B, OB9

7,45,589
2,9A,176
4,25,972

36,946
96,390
32,943
70,821

29,71,961

1,22,135
5,357

3,62,594

BOB

39, 1 9,494
1,03,74,069

B,81 ,475

1,52,739
2,999

33,1 B9

79,937
61,548

40,1 1 ,568
51 ,362

1 ,624
8,99,31,834 61,61,048

8,40,9B,4.17

ostT AS ON 31.03.2022

Bank I o""orn, *TtoJ*--_- Period Opening
Ba la nce

1 '1 ,48,333

11,48,333

1 1,48,333

1 1,48,333

2,15.288

40,21j2A

I ,riu,J20

Cu lil lil
dc nn,000

60,00,000

FD Deposit
Amount

1 2,36,1 93

12,36,'193

12,32,585

1 2,36,1 93

2,31,757

47,34,835

|,8e,3f /
\r l,i ll lit

hI th 1n/l

uu,5 /,duJ

FO t\4arturity
Date

o6-06-2022

06-o6-2022

06-06-2022

06-06-2022

06-06-2022

18-09-2022

u t-05-2022

15 of lnfln
lrl l']? l111l

u6-u6-2022

FD Marturity
Amount

12,46,972

12,46,972

12,43,332

12,46,972

2,33,777

49,70,053

1,99 025

lf',1/lrlllll 
I

51,?4 nq5 |

Rate of
I n teres t

State Bank of lndia

State Bank of India

State Bank of India

State Bank of India

State Bank of India

State Bank of lndia
l-ilalc Bank of hdio
State Bank oF lndia

illflltl lrlttl rrf lrrr llr
1l rlI f rilll u lllltA

54039295432

54039295432

54039295432

54039295432

54039295432

54039295432

32rn17 1 874 fl
54n3q?954 33

rilttr,lu,t,il11, tlJ 
]

l.lA3llrlr,r,'l

11-09-2017

't1-o9-2017

11-09-2017
'11-09-2017

1 1-09-2017

1 8-09-201 5

08 n5.1'r r1 /
15 00 rnln
I !.U! !0lu

uu-1 u-lul I

I W^^--

1 Years

1 Years

|'r'il1[tt
4 l'r r._11 g

I Ypafa

I'v'psrt

371 55733890

3715571't 844

371 5571 1 538

371 55625036

371557.t2268

64 1 53978397

:_rr!il lt5 1687

J ,' ,'tiL /ir50Cl
3U | 471 i14r 1il
rrr40l I 1000u

3 90%

3 90%

3 90%

3 90%

3 90%

5 00i,,q

5 nno/o

r,, n,tl,

?,00r)c

18948072 2,06,20,071 2,12,83,707



i/ JAI SRI GURUDEV //

S J C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
A Unit of SRt ADTCHUNCHANGTRT SHTKSHANA TRUST@

CHICKBALLAPUR

SCHEDULE :- D

GRANTS SCHEDULE AS ON 31st MARCH 2022

Sl No Grants Name

Grants - Modrob (cse)
Grants - Modrobs (ece)
Granlc - t\/^.lr^h- /-^r\

Opening
Balance

Amount
Received

Amount
Utilised

Adjusted
Utilised

Closing
Balance

2
2,77,100

2,77,100

3
1,70,536)

1,70,536

4 Vgst Grant-ise
Granls - Ai^16 E

'17,98,500
5,59.426 12,39.074

5
7,53.088

7,53,088

6
18,000

18,000

7

'14,86.5't I 12,87,278 1.99 241

8
16,000

16.000

Grants - leee

Grants - lei Grant

36,826

17 .011
36,826

10 17 .O11

11
90,000

90,000Grants - lei Grant (r&d) Med 87.740
12 87,740

66,649 66,649

14
33,347

33,347

15
39,500 57,500 74,500 22

16
8oe I 3s,ooo 35,000 809

17
27.000 27,000

18
18,17,768 a, n) A70

1 5,1 5,089

19 Grants - Nain Opex Fund Grant
Sranlc - hlco n.^^+

8,63.644 5,37,'t55
14,00,799

20
2,06,426 4,90,000 95,448 6,00,978

21 Grants - Physics-serb project Grant
Granls - Pmkrrrr Grrnt

47.198 14 677 61,875

22
5,53,839

25,200

5,53.839

Grants - Spp Grant (med)
Gr:nic - qc^ n.^^r

50,1 62 50,1 62

24 25,200

z3 Grants - Stto (med)

Granlc - Thr [/a n^

70,000 70,000

zo

27 Grants - Vtu Tequip Ece Department
1,923 1.923

2B Grants E-shikshana (vtu)M 25,000
29 25,000

12.928
30 12,928'10,00,000 20,400 9,20,400 1,00,00092,0,t,479 't2.04.894 32,74,731 4,08.494 67,23,148



// JAI SRI GURUDEV //
S J C INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A Unit of SRt ADTCHUNCHANGTRT SHTKSHANA TRUST@
CHICKBALLAPUR

SCHEDULE :- D
GRANTS SCHEDULE AS ON 31st MARCH 2022

Sl No Grants Name Opening Balance Amount Paid
Amount Utilised/

Reveived
38.000

Closing
Balance

1 Advance - Narasimha Redclv 38,000
z Aclrr:nnc - Ahhichal,
J

5 00,000 5,00,000

^

v rug tct Lt(l
Adr

3,717 3,717

5;
40,000 40,000

vdtors (tnqta) F,vt Lto
Adrr:nne - ll

75,000 75,000

7 Aclvenne - Craeloli 2,791 2,791

o
70,000 30,000 40,000

9
1,20,000 1,20 000

10
465 465

11
1,00,000 1,00,000

re\'tl 5,00,000 5,00,000
20,000

IJ 20 000
! atq^t t il utd)5 AI tu rlywooq 4,53,000 4,53,000

65,0004F 65,000
^\ge|ctes rvl Lto 12,7 50 12,750Advance - M/s Vyshali Creatt'ons 10,000 10,000
Pts^ rJtuile rvl LIo 1,06,500 1,06,50018 Advance-MunirairrGN

1,00,000 1,00,000
19 gdrdJ n 1,00,000

1,026
1,00 000

ZI 1,026
duucp numar lvl 30,000

30,000
30,00022

30,000
23

2,18,000 2,18,00024 Advance - Sabari SGels pvt Lfd 1,481
25 1.481

zo
, .""v,,vv vvrrvvoreutv tEL,t tltutuutes HVI I Trl 37,500 37,500

P 50,000 50,00027
Adtrrnno - Qrrri

3,00,000 3,00,000

29
"qv 2,00,000 2,00,000

irtesn u K 1,75,000 1,75,00030 '1,00,000
1,00 000I-)enzrtmonf A.l

32
15,000 15,000
10,000 

| 10,000
uvyqr Lr I tst tr nuvdt tug _ usg 20,000

62,000
99,21334 )epartment Advance Lce

35 Deoartment Adrnnno - tr 5,000
I4,UUU 14.000

-'l 10,000 | 10 000usPqr Lt r tsilr nuvdt tutj _ lvlgo
38 DePaftment Advance - Placerno.,t 5,000 5,00039

40 l)anarim6n+ n /-lr,^^^^ o-^J^
2,27,852 2,44,845 92,765 3,79,932

A1 2,29,435 2,29,435uspdr Uiluril. Auvance _ | ransport 4 17 n1A 4,17,01842 Testpan India pvt Ltd --anauctr-nq E-

43 Ar'lrt:nne - llnannlra Qh

Total
1, /2,500 1,72.500

16,14,054 33,97,096 
| 26,69,225 23,41.925



SIGN UNTI STO UNTS F RMING OF TH
FINA

31 "t z

BACKGROUND:

SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST, ADHICHUNCHUNGIRI was set up with the objectsof running educational institutions.

ACCOUNTING POLICIES;

1 The financial statements have been prepared on the histolcal cost conceot.
2. The Institutions follow Cash System of Accounting.
3' Fixed Assets are stated At cost of Acquisition inclusive of Freight, Duties, Tax and incidentalexpenses Donation received in kind in the form of gift of land is recogniiLo at nominal valueof registration cost incurred by the trust.

4' Depreciation is charged on written down value method at the rates specified in the Income
TaxAct, 1961, exceptforthe Building, which is depreciated at s%, instead of 10%as perthe
act Depreciation on the assets brought to use during the year is charged at the applicable
rate or at50% of the applicable rate depending upon whetherthe asset is broughtto use fora
period exceeding '180 days or less than 180 days during the year. No depreciation is charged
on the asset sold during the year.

5. Investments are stated at cost.

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

1, AS StAtEd bY thE MANAgEMENt, SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST ANd VAT|OUS
colleges and accounting entities there under exist solely for the purpose of education and
charitable purpose and no part of these activities are commercial/industrial/busrness in nature.
consequently, the Accounting Standards issued by the Institute of chartered Accountants of
India are not mandatory and hence not applicable.

2 Revenue Income/Expenses were verified with the bills, self-vouchers as per prevailing
commercial practices and information and explanations furnished by the assessee and other
retevant supporting documents

Previous year figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever considered necessarv.

For SRI ADICHUNCHANAGTRI
SHIKSHANA TRUST

For SUNDARESH & ASSTOCTATES
c h a rte red A"co, n t" n tTAss)

-- 
F

'/-1--U
Place: Bangalore

Date: 19.10.2022


